## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Provident Savings Bank		12/11/2000	CORPORATION: NEW
			JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Provident Bank	
Street Address:	830 Bergen Avenue	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07306	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2560314	HASSLE FREE BANKING FOR BUSY PEOPLE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-851-8100

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: William J. McNichol, Jr.
Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street
Address Line 2: 2500 One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00-40280US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanine A. Graham
Signature:	/Jeanine A. Graham/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0754

900078998

Date:	06/11/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=change of name#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0755



# DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND INSURANCE DIVISION OF BANKING

I, Karen L. Suter, Commissioner of Banking and Insurance, do hereby find that the amendment to the certificate of incorporation of <u>PROVIDENT SAVINGS BANK</u> with principal office in <u>Jersey City</u>, changing its name to <u>THE PROVIDENT BANK</u> set forth in the foregoing certificate of amendment is for a purpose authorized by law and that all the conditions and requirements in Article 30 of The Banking Act of 1948, as amended, and elsewhere in said Act specified as prerequisites to an amendment to a certificate of incorporation have been satisfied, and I do hereby approve the same and cause it to be filed in this Department.

Karen L. Suter Commissioner

Kann L. Suter

Dated: /2/11 /00.

RECORDED: 06/11/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0756